
DCCCD Trustee Districts
Draft Plan C

Detailed 2010 Census Total and Voting Age Population

District Persons Ideal Size Deviation Hispanic
% of Total 

Hispanic 

Population

Anglo
% of Total 

Anglo 

Population

Black
% of Total 

Black 

Population

American 

Indian

% of Total 

American 

Indian 

Population

Asian
% of Total 

Asian 
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Hawaiian-

Pacific 

Islander

% of Total 

Hawaiian 

Pacific 

Islander 
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Other
% of Total 

Other 

Population

Two or   

More

% of Total    

Two or More 

Population

1 340,170 338,306 0.55% 91,703 26.96% 164,406 48.33% 54,514 16.03% 1,006 0.30% 22,479 6.61% 103 0.03% 628 0.18% 5,331 1.57%

2 348,735 338,306 3.08% 74,663 21.41% 195,686 56.11% 30,470 8.74% 1,079 0.31% 40,450 11.60% 189 0.05% 642 0.18% 5,556 1.59%

3 344,090 338,306 1.71% 120,354 34.98% 143,449 41.69% 45,873 13.33% 1,259 0.37% 27,473 7.98% 108 0.03% 505 0.15% 5,069 1.47%

4 342,410 338,306 1.21% 144,596 42.23% 110,620 32.31% 74,483 21.75% 1,145 0.33% 7,025 2.05% 106 0.03% 394 0.12% 4,041 1.18%

5 329,764 338,306 -2.52% 159,806 48.46% 93,700 28.41% 56,433 17.11% 1,206 0.37% 13,798 4.18% 210 0.06% 436 0.13% 4,175 1.27%

6 321,864 338,306 -4.86% 230,978 71.76% 44,923 13.96% 38,159 11.86% 857 0.27% 4,700 1.46% 69 0.02% 374 0.12% 1,804 0.56%

7 341,106 338,306 0.83% 83,840 24.58% 31,909 9.35% 218,800 64.14% 778 0.23% 1,872 0.55% 89 0.03% 367 0.11% 3,451 1.01%

Totals 2,368,139 905,940 38.26% 784,693 33.14% 518,732 21.90% 7,330 0.31% 117,797 4.97% 874 0.04% 3,346 0.14% 29,427 1.24%

Ideal Size = 2,368,139 / 7 = 338,306 per district.

District Total VAP*
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1 263,134 60,270 22.90% 140,194 53.28% 39,972 15.19% 815 0.31% 18,057 6.86% 75 0.03% 414 0.16% 3,337 1.27%

2 270,884 50,143 18.51% 162,363 59.94% 23,198 8.56% 815 0.30% 30,397 11.22% 146 0.05% 430 0.16% 3,392 1.25%

3 246,855 73,940 29.95% 117,279 47.51% 31,085 12.59% 963 0.39% 20,517 8.31% 88 0.04% 307 0.12% 2,676 1.08%

4 235,548 87,045 36.95% 90,054 38.23% 49,881 21.18% 909 0.39% 5,319 2.26% 79 0.03% 226 0.10% 2,035 0.86%

5 230,526 98,821 42.87% 78,920 34.23% 38,558 16.73% 956 0.41% 10,635 4.61% 152 0.07% 242 0.10% 2,242 0.97%

6 225,921 149,005 65.95% 41,093 18.19% 29,706 13.15% 696 0.31% 3,913 1.73% 49 0.02% 240 0.11% 1,219 0.54%

7 241,008 50,608 21.00% 27,986 11.61% 158,117 65.61% 586 0.24% 1,481 0.61% 71 0.03% 216 0.09% 1,943 0.81%

Totals 1,713,876 569,832 33.25% 657,889 38.39% 370,517 21.62% 5,740 0.33% 90,319 5.27% 660 0.04% 2,075 0.12% 16,844 0.98%

 *Voting Age Population

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.
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DCCCD Trustee Districts

Draft Plan C

Summary 2010 Census Total and Voting Age Population

District Persons Deviation
 Hispanic %      

of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 

Anglo %           
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Black %           

of Total 
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Non-Hispanic 

Asian %           

of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 

Other %           

of Total 

Population

1 340,170 0.55% 26.96% 48.33% 16.03% 6.61% 2.08%

2 348,735 3.08% 21.41% 56.11% 8.74% 11.60% 2.14%

3 344,090 1.71% 34.98% 41.69% 13.33% 7.98% 2.02%

4 342,410 1.21% 42.23% 32.31% 21.75% 2.05% 1.66%

5 329,764 -2.52% 48.46% 28.41% 17.11% 4.18% 1.83%

6 321,864 -4.86% 71.76% 13.96% 11.86% 1.46% 0.96%

7 341,106 0.83% 24.58% 9.35% 64.14% 0.55% 1.37%

Totals 2,368,139 38.26% 33.14% 21.90% 4.97% 1.73%

District Total VAP*
 Hispanic %     

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 

Anglo %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 

Black %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 

Asian %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 

Other %           

of Total VAP

1 263,134 22.90% 53.28% 15.19% 6.86% 1.76%

2 270,884 18.51% 59.94% 8.56% 11.22% 1.77%

3 246,855 29.95% 47.51% 12.59% 8.31% 1.63%

4 235,548 36.95% 38.23% 21.18% 2.26% 1.38%

5 230,526 42.87% 34.23% 16.73% 4.61% 1.56%

6 225,921 65.95% 18.19% 13.15% 1.73% 0.98%

7 241,008 21.00% 11.61% 65.61% 0.61% 1.17%

Totals 1,713,876 33.25% 38.39% 21.62% 5.27% 1.48%

 *Voting Age Population

Ideal Size = 2,368,139 / 7 = 338,306 per district.

Total Maximum Deviation = 3.08% - (-4.86%) = 7.94%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.
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